Balaji Logistics under CTH 73269060 instead to 7219/7220. Since, CTH 7326 
is not covered under Steel Quality Control Order, hence, importer has neither 
uploaded copy of BIS certificate nor NOC from Ministry of Steel.  
2. The country of origin is CHINA. Total Declared Assessable value of the 
goods is 30,23,005/- (Rs. Thirty Lacs Twenty-Three Thousand Five Rupees) and 
total  duty payable is Rs.  9,36,528/-  (Rupees Nine Lacs Thirty-Six Thousand 
Five Hundred Twenty-Eight). Total declared Gross weight is 27250 Kgs. and 
declared  Net  weight  is  26801  Kgs.  SIMS  registration  No.  is 
MOSSIMS250125022064. In SIMS registration No. MOSSIMS250125022064 

procured for B/E No. 8171254 dated 04.02.2025, imported himself has declared